C



सीमा शुल्क एवं केन्द्रीय कर के मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यालय Office of the Chief Commissioner, Customs & Central Tax, विशाखापटनम क्षेत्र Visakhapatnam Zone प्रथम तल, जीएसटी भवन, पत्तन क्षेत्र, विशाखापट्टनम - 530035 1st Floor, GST Bhavan, Port Area, Visakhapatnam - 530035 (P): 0891-2568837 (F) 0891-2561942 estt.ccovz-cbec@nic.in

^{Imrit} Mahotsav

Establishment Order (N.G.O) No.17/2021

(Steno Gr. II)

01/10/2021

Consequent upon issue of Order No. 99/2021 dated 08.09.2021 by the Principal Chief Commissioner of GST and Central Excise, Chennai Zone from file C.No.II/39/262/CCA-Estt, Smt Divya Dhavaleswarapu, Steno Gr. II, under orders of transfer to Visakhapatnam Zone on Loan Basis for a period of two years, is posted to Guntur CGST Commissionerate with immediate effect and until further orders.

2. The officer is directed to report to Guntur CGST Commissionerate by 15.10.2021.

Necessary entries may be made in relevant records. Digitally Signed by 3. Musuluru Sreekanth This issues with the approval dated 29-09-2021 of Principal Chief Commissioner Date: 01-10-2021 18:39:14 4.

of Customs and Central Tax, Visakhapatnam Zone.

Reason: Approved

Joint Commissioner

To,

The Individual

Copy submitted to:

- 1. The Principal Chief Commissioner of GST and Central Excise, Chennai Zone
- 2. The Principal Commissioner of Central Tax, Guntur / Hyderabad(CCA) Commissionerates
- 3. The Commissioner, Chennai South CGST Commissionerate
- 4. CAO/PAO, Guntur / Chennai
- 5. Website/Stock file
- 6. Hindi Version follows